There were no  other significant notable activities to report in regards to the Hunger Coalition.  

Submitted by William E. Tarver, CACFP/ACAH Coordinator 

An Average of 27 Active CACFP homes participated during 1st Quarter of 2019-20 program year. The actual 
home participant rate is at 27 for the quarter.   

Two hundred twelve (212) children enrolled for this report period with an average daily attendance of one 
hundred sixty eight (168). These numbers reflect a leveling off as enrollee are added and withdrawn for the year.   

Under the current Tier structure, one home remains in Tier II as set by USDA. No homes are certified to 
receive higher rates of reimbursement based on income of participant’s household.